Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)

Created: 6/1/1987

Ended:

Description: Ordinance No. 1959 reflects that Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee developed,

implemented and judged a Neighborhood Beautification Awards Program, and conducted such
public meetings as necessary to the furtherance of this goal.

Authority:
Ordinances: 1959 (6/1/1987), 1987 (9/15/1987)

Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

On April 27, 1987, staff proposed a Neighborhood Beautification Program based on the results of a citizen
survey in which considerable interest was expressed for having such a program. On June 1, 1987, Council
adopted Ordinance No. 1959, creating a five-member Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee. On
September 15, 1987, Council adopted Ordinance No. 1978, increasing the size of the committee from five to
nine members. At the same meeting, the Council made the initial committee appointments. The committee
presented an update to City Council on June 20, 1988 according to Council minutes. Appointments were made
for both new and returning members on June 6, 1989. On January 15, 1991, Council presented Plaques of
Appreciation to Marilyn Armstrong, Norman Krasnow, La Junta Monroe, Greg Bielli, Mike Saager, June Meyer,
Andrea Forman, and Nancy Cantor for their service on the Neighborhood Beautification Committee.

On November 27, 1990, it was recommended that the Neighborhood Beautification Committee be
incorporated with the Take Pride in Scottsdale program or serve as an oversight committee for the
Neighborhood Enhancement Program.

Chairman Marilyn Armstrong expressed the committee's desire to stay involved and active. Councilmember
Campana emphasized a desire for the committee to continue to be active. Councilmember Bielli stated it was
his hope the City Council would appoint a citizens task force/advisory group in January 1991. He commented
that the task force could ultimately become a commission. City Manager Jorge Carrasco suggested staff bring
back in January a recommended charge for the Neighborhood Beautification Committee.

On January 29, 1991, the Council discussed a work plan for the Neighborhood Enhancement Committee.

Associated Boards: Neighborhood Enhancement Committee, Neighborhood Enhancement Commission



Neiaghborhood Beautification Awards Committee

Membership Report

John Altman

Marilyn Armstrong

Ramano Biasatti

Greg Bielli

Nancy Cantor

Bill Cramer

Bill Eckhardt

Andrea Foreman

John Harper, Jr.

Norman Krasnow

Jack Marsh

La Junta Monroe

Penny Reuben

Michael Saager

9/15/1987

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

6/6/1989

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

9/15/1987

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

6/6/1989

6/6/1989

9/15/1987

6/6/1989

Term End Date

10/1/1988

6/6/1989

1/15/1991

10/1/1988

1/15/1991

6/6/1989

1/15/1991

10/1/1988

10/1/1988

1/15/1991

10/1/1988

6/1/1990

1/15/1991

1/15/1991

10/1/1988

1/15/1991





