Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)

Created: 6/1/1987

Ended:

Description: Ordinance No. 1959 reflects that Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee developed,

implemented and judged a Neighborhood Beautification Awards Program, and conducted such

public meetings as necessary to the furtherance of this goal.

Authority:

Ordinances: 1959 (6/1/1987), 1987 (9/15/1987)

Resolutions:

Purpose:

Powers and Duties:

Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:

Notes:

On April 27, 1987, staff proposed a Neighborhood Beautification Program based on the results of a citizen survey in which considerable interest was expressed for having such a program. On June 1, 1987, Council adopted Ordinance No. 1959, creating a five-member Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee. On September 15, 1987, Council adopted Ordinance No. 1978, increasing the size of the committee from five to nine members. At the same meeting, the Council made the initial committee appointments. The committee presented an update to City Council on June 20, 1988 according to Council minutes. Appointments were made for both new and returning members on June 6, 1989. On January 15, 1991, Council presented Plaques of Appreciation to Marilyn Armstrong, Norman Krasnow, La Junta Monroe, Greg Bielli, Mike Saager, June Meyer, Andrea Forman, and Nancy Cantor for their service on the Neighborhood Beautification Committee.

On November 27, 1990, it was recommended that the Neighborhood Beautification Committee be incorporated with the Take Pride in Scottsdale program or serve as an oversight committee for the Neighborhood Enhancement Program.

Chairman Marilyn Armstrong expressed the committee's desire to stay involved and active. Councilmember Campana emphasized a desire for the committee to continue to be active. Councilmember Bielli stated it was his hope the City Council would appoint a citizens task force/advisory group in January 1991. He commented that the task force could ultimately become a commission. City Manager Jorge Carrasco suggested staff bring back in January a recommended charge for the Neighborhood Beautification Committee.

On January 29, 1991, the Council discussed a work plan for the Neighborhood Enhancement Committee.

Associated Boards: Neighborhood Enhancement Committee, Neighborhood Enhancement Commission

Neighborhood Beautification Awards Committee				
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
John Altman	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Marilyn Armstrong	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	6/6/1989	
	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
Ramano Biasatti	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Greg Bielli	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
Nancy Cantor	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	6/6/1989	
	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
Bill Cramer	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Bill Eckhardt	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Andrea Foreman	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
John Harper, Jr.	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Norman Krasnow	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	6/1/1990	
Jack Marsh	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
La Junta Monroe	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	
Penny Reuben	9/15/1987	9/15/1987	10/1/1988	
Michael Saager	6/6/1989	6/6/1989	1/15/1991	